
 

	

Richard T. Howell 
Area Manager-Regulatory Relations  

AT&T  
208 S. Akard St. 
#2510.02 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
T: (214)757-8099 
F: (214)746-2232 
rh2514@att.com 
www.att.com 

April 23, 2019 
 

 
Ms. Tanowa Troupe 
Commission Secretary 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
 
Re: Final Tariff Filing; Case No. 19-0062-TP-ATA and TRF Docket No. 90-5032-TP-TRF 
 
Dear Ms. Troupe: 
 
Attached to this cover letter, please find the final tariff page approved on April 11, 2019 in Case 
No. 19-0062-TP-ATA and TRF Docket No. 90-5032-TP-TRF.  
 
Please contact me with any questions or concerns. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Richard T. Howell 
Area Manager-Regulatory Relations 
 
Attachment 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



The Ohio Bell AT&T Tariff P.U.C.O. NO. 20 
Telephone Company Part 3 Section 1 

PART 3 - Service Charges 6th Revised Sheet 3.1 
SECTION 1 - Service Charges Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 3.1 

Issued: April 23, 2019 Effective: April 23, 2019 
In accordance with Approval issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated April 11, 2019,       
Case No. 19-0062-TP-ATA  

By Adam Grzybicki, President, Cleveland, Ohio  
ATT TN OT-19-0003 

1. SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT AND CHANGE CHARGES (cont’d)

1.3 Nonrecurring Charges (cont’d) 

A. Application of NRCs to Establish Services (cont’d)

1. Exchange Service

The following charges are applicable to each individual exchange service being established:

Complex       Simple 

Description Residence 
Non- 

Residence Residence 
Non- 

Residence 

Basic Local Exchange Service 
(BLES) 

Service Ordering Charge, per 
location, per occasion. 

Central Office Connection Charge, 
per termination. 

Line Connection Charge, 
per termination. 

$29.00 (I) 

5.50  

14.50 (I) 

$15.85 

17.00 

16.50 

$29.00 (I) 

5.50  

14.50 (I) 

$25.50 

13.00 

24.35 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 
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Summary: Tariff Final tariff filing in Case No. 19-0062-TP-ATA and TRF Docket No. 90-5032-
TP-TRF electronically filed by Richard T Howell on behalf of AT&T Ohio




