

Richard T. Howell Area Manager-Regulatory Relations AT&T 208 S. Akard St. #2510.02 Dallas, Texas 75202 T: (214)757-8099 F: (214)746-2232 rh2514@att.com www.att.com

April 23, 2019

Ms. Tanowa Troupe Commission Secretary The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

Re: Final Tariff Filing; Case No. 19-0062-TP-ATA and TRF Docket No. 90-5032-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Troupe:

Attached to this cover letter, please find the final tariff page approved on April 11, 2019 in Case No. 19-0062-TP-ATA and TRF Docket No. 90-5032-TP-TRF.

Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Archard 9. Howell

Richard T. Howell Area Manager-Regulatory Relations

Attachment

1. SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT AND CHANGE CHARGES (cont'd)

1.3 Nonrecurring Charges (cont'd)

- A. Application of NRCs to Establish Services (cont'd)
 - 1. Exchange Service

The following charges are applicable to each individual exchange service being established:

	<u>Complex</u>		<u>Simple</u>	
Description	Residence	Non- <u>Residence</u>	Residence	Non- <u>Residence</u>
Basic Local Exchange Service (BLES)				
Service Ordering Charge, per location, per occasion.	\$29.00 (I)	\$15.85	\$29.00 (I)	\$25.50
Central Office Connection Charge, per termination.	5.50	17.00	5.50	13.00
Line Connection Charge, per termination.	14.50 (I)	16.50	14.50 (I)	24.35

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/23/2019 5:20:34 PM

in

Case No(s). 19-0062-TP-ATA, 90-5032-TP-TRF

Summary: Tariff Final tariff filing in Case No. 19-0062-TP-ATA and TRF Docket No. 90-5032-TP-TRF electronically filed by Richard T Howell on behalf of AT&T Ohio